

FACSIMILE

То:	ASX Company Announcements	From:	IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd
Attention:		Pages:	5 (Including Cover)
Fax:	02 9778 0999	Date	12 December 2012
Re:	Form 604 – LinQ Resources Fund	Cc:	

Attached is a Form 604 in relation to a change in the relevant interests held by IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd (IMC) in LinQ Resources Fund (LRF) as a result of acceptances of offers under an off-market bid by IMC for all the units in LRF.

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme LinQ Resources Fund ACN/ARSN 108 168 190

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd and each of the IMC Group Entities in Annexure A (IMC

Group) N/A

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 12/12/12

The previous notice was given to the company on 23/11/12

The previous notice was dated 23/11/12

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Fully Paid, Ordinary Units	123,713,126	67.39%	126,100,011	68.69%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
12/12/2012	Each member of the IMG Group	Acquisition of relevant interests in ordinary units in LinQ Resources Fund as a result of acceptances of offers under an off-market takeover bid by IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd for LinQ Resources Fund (Offer).	\$0.70 per Ordinary Unit	2,386,885 Ordinary Units	2,386,885

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Each member of the IMG Group	IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd	IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd	IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd - registered holder	32,092,600 Ordinary	32,092,600

604 Page 2 of 4 15 July 2001

			Each of the IMC Group Entities - associate of the registered holder	Units	
Each member of the IMG Group	LinQ Resources Fund unitholders to whom the Offer was made and who have accepted the Offer.	IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd, subject to the terms of the Offer	Relevant Interest under section 608(1) and/or 608(8) of the Corporations Act as a result of acceptances of the Offer.	26,367,340 Ordinary Units	26,367,340
Each member of the IMG Group	LinQ Capital No.2 Pty Ltd atf LinQ Resources Fund No.2	LinQ Capital No.2 Pty Ltd atf LinQ Resources Fund No.2	Relevant Interest under section 608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act through the acquisition of 20% or more of the voting power in LinQ Resources Fund	67,640,071 Ordinary Units	67,640,071
			Total	126,100,011 Ordinary Units	126,100,011

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd	7 Temasek Boulevard, Level 37, Suntec Tower One, Singapore
Each of IMC Group Entities	As set out in the list of 1 page annexed to this notice and marked Annexure A

Signature

print name	Mr Michael Chye	capacity	Signed under a power of attorney for and on behalf of IMC Resources Holdings Pte Ltd Managing Director IMC Investments Group
sign here	michael Chyl	date	12/12/2012

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.